Form PTO-1595

RE (Rev. 6-93)

10-29-1998



ER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100862305 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 16001 and attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Kelch Corporation Name: Norstar Aluminum Molds, Inc. Internal Address: \_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: W66 N622 Madison Avenue Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: <u>Cedarburg</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: 53012 □ Other \_ Execution Date: October 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/942,651, filed on October 2, 1997 If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: unt - plus any other

Name: Carl R. Schwartz	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Quarles &amp; Brady</u>	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit according the Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the Authorized to the Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the Authorized to the Autho	
Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number	
	17 0055	

Zip: 53202

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and sign	ıature
-----------------------	--------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

R Schwartz Name of person signing

City: Milwaukee State: \_\_\_

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 - MKE\4253328.01

10/28/1998 TTDM11 00000098-170055

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

WΙ

PATENT REEL: 9533 FRAME: 0030

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary R. Guzikowski of Franklin, Wisconsin, made certain inventions which were described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MULTI-MOLD CLOSURE SYSTEM, filed on October 2, 1997 as U.S. Serial No. 08/942,651; and

WHEREAS, The Kelch Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Company), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at Cedarburg, Wisconsin, acquired the entire interest in said inventions worldwide (herein "worldwide" includes throughout the United States of America and its territories, throughout all other countries and under all international agreements) from Gary R. Guzikowski by an assignment; and

WHEREAS, Norstar Aluminum Molds, Inc.(hereinafter referred to as Norstar), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at Cedarburg, Wisconsin, wishes to confirm that it has obtained such rights from Company;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, Company agrees as follows:

Company hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Norstar the entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed based in whole or in part on said inventions and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Norstar. Company further grants to Norstar the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Company has hereunto set its hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated below.

WITNESSES:	THE KELCH CORPORATION
Jeslith Oannell	By Dry Shaure (SEAL)
De Marack	Title President
STATE OF WISCONSIN )	
COUNTY OF Ozaukee)	
the <b>Tresident</b> of The Kelch C in the foregoing assignment	day of October, 1998, came Dennis 6. Nourseas corporation, to me known to be the person named and s/he acknowledged the execution thereof to on behalf of The Kelch Corporation.
	Deana L'Uan Slepe
	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
(SEAL)	Modaly Fublic, State of Wisconsin
	My Commission expires:
MKE\4253303 01	My Commission Expires March 10, 2002

**RECORDED: 10/19/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9533 FRAME: 0031